## Tariff Notice No. 1973/106—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
8939	27.10.603 27.10.604	Oils, as may be approved, when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only in making defoamants: Approved:	Free		Free	10.8			
8940	38.19.299	Edelex 40 Fluids, hydraulic, synthetic, non-inflammable types, other than brake fluids	Free		Free	10,8	••	1/1/72	30/9/73 30/9/73
8957 8984	38.19.299 Section XI	Siccatolic acid Fabrics knitted or woven in New Zealand re-imported after the following processes abroad:	Free Free	Free	Free Free	10.8 10.2	••	1/1/72	30/6/73
8918	Section XI	Screen printing Tailors' interlining haircloth and imitation haircloth	Free		Free	10.8	76 ••	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/9/73 30/9/73
8919	56.07.128 56.07.129	Matress tickings, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making matresses and pillows	Free		Free	10.8	••	1/1/72	31/12/73
8938 8920	57.12.009 60.01.072	Papercloth (e.g. Toyo cloth) Padding, used in ironing and pressing machines, in which cotton rolls are held together by chain-stitch	Free Free	•••	Free 15%	10.8 	••	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/73 30/6/73
8855	96.02.039	warp threads Nylon dulling brushes	Free	20%	25%	10.2	••	1/1/72	31/12/72

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 27 September 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of September 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1973/107—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined.

			Applications Advertised		
Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
7908	21.07.029	Follow-on Trufood	1973/75	No. 65, 5 July 1973,	
7906	21.07.029	Humanised Trufood	1973/75	p. 1296 No. 65, 5 July 1973,	
8093	39.07.398	Polystyrene balls, used in the manufacture of roll-on deodorant containers	1973/85	p. 1296 No. 69, 19 July	
7771	40.10.001	"Ammiraal" Vilam BGK high speed conveyor/transmission belting	1973/70	1973, p. 1389 No. 60, 28 June	
8072	70.20.251	"Tyglas" narrow woven membrane of glass fibre, in widths less than 12 inches	1973/82	1973, p. 1230 No. 66, 12 July	
7748	84.19.059	Blister moulding end sealing machines	1973/68	1973, p. 1344 No. 60, 28 June	
7729	84.22.009	Gearmatic hydraulic winches	1973/68	1973, p. 1229 No. 60, 28 June	
7868	84.63.049	Link-belt sprockets	1973/74	1973, p. 1229 No. 65, 5 July 1973, p. 1295	

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of September 1973,